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(XimONWEAM BUREAU OF CEMSPS AND STATISTICS, CANBERRA, AUSTRALIA 

PRODUCTION SUMMARY NO. 35 - BED BASES AND MATTRESSES
APRIL 1971

The figures for 1967-68 are thnse recorded in the Annual Factory Census,
derived from the recorded monthly production and sje subject to revision.

TABLE 1. - BED BASES (a)

(Number)

Aj

CD

All ai^aei^Jfent figyreu

o

Period

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70

Months > 1970 March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1971 January 
February 
March 
April

N.S.W.

Code No.

46,655
54,090
61,929

5,836 
6,071 
5,048 
5,206 
5,683 
5,585 
6,272
5,734 
7,100 
5,859 
3,463 
5,793 
6,768 
5,566

Box spring

Vio.
Other
States

644-01

51,350
63,607 

r71,585

20,878
26,807
33,914

Aust. N.S.W.

Woven wire, link mesh and spring

Vio. Old S.A.
Other
States Aust.

644.11

10 months ended April 1971

10 months ended April 1970

57,823

51.675

(a) Xxcludes unsprung bod platforms.

118,883
144,504 

rl67,428

291,396
337,001
308,071

131,506
153,296 

n 53,740

72,239
74,825
94,663

54,100 
41,869
44,777

77,293
84,930
73,595

626,534 
691,921 

r674,846

r5,343 
r6,563 
r5,802 
r6,254
6,152 
^,166 
6,753 
7,528
7,173 
8,334 
3,540 
6,423
7,372 
5,672

65,693

2,503 
2,826 
3,007 
2,8'73 
3,343
3,055 
3,356
3,566 
4,035 
3,887 
2,509 
3,460
4,009 
2,955

34,175

28.034

r13,682 
r15,46O 
r13,857 
r14,333

15,758 
14,806 
16,381 
16,828 
18,306
18,080 
9,512

15,676 
18,149 
14,193

24,906
27,817
26,012
22,444
26,827
23,605
22,190
29,780
27,828
27,728
11,124
23,797
28,948
25,794

rii,475 
r13,767 
no,767 
rii,015

13,372 
11,836 
14,471 
16,331
15,981 
15,746
9,201 

13,540 
12,933 
12,759

7,713 
8,470 
6,584 
5,879 
7,289 
8,461 
7,135 
8,291

10,063 
6,539 
7,064 
7,859 
9,278 
7,195

3,839 
4,010 
3,737 
3,098
3,644 
3,176 
3,896 
3,970 
3,906 
4,472 
2,185 
3,853 
3,924
3,430

5,516 
5,427 
5,516 
5,449 
5,105
4,574 
6,174 
5,702 
7,026 
5,173 
4,195 
5,098 
5,141 
5,828

r53,448 
r59,491 
r52,6l6 
r47,885
56,277 
51,652 
53,866
64,074 
64,804 
61,658 
33,769
54,147 
60,224 
55,006

157,691

139.238

247,621

259.615

136,170 81,174

131.9501 82.2OC

36,456 54,016 

62.630

555,437

574.345

r - Revised

Ref. Ko. 12.16.35



Period

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70

2.

TABLE 2. - INNiB SPRING MATTRESSES 
(Code No. 844.21) 

(Number)

N.S.W. Vio. Qld S. Aust.
W. Aust. & 

Tas.
Australia

Konths > 1970 March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December

1971 January 
February 
Marsh 
April

10 ■onths ended April 1971

10 Bontbr ended April 1970

252,989
254,059

r276,382

23,064 
26,473
24,527 
22,292 
23,916 
24,017
24,727 
25,748 
26,181 
23,859 
16,128
23,441 
26,665 
23,771

238,455

229,563

192,192 
r186,260 
r206,187

ri 6,867 
r17,671 
ri 6,853 
r15,738

18,135 
17,221
18,19-1 
18,484
18,357 
21,318

9,923 
15,743 
18,998 
15,451

171,824

173,596

83,525 
r85,343
89,878

61 ,660
61,840
68,223

69,086
68,381
75,663

659,452 
r655,883 
r7l6,333

7,366 
7,313 
7,263 
7,629
7,649 
7,549 
7,7i'iP 
8,340 
8,502 
7,‘'28 
5,666 
7,2-74 
7,974 
6,962

I

5,715 
5,428
5,041
5,488 
5,755 
6,197
5,935 
5,650
5,728 
7,167
4,275 
5,007
5,802 
4,408

6,313 
6,933 
7,808 
6,940 
6,079 
6,044 
8,325 
6,831 
6,711 
7,388 
5,786 
6,525 
6,955 
6,784

r59,325 
r63,818 
r61,492 
r58,0e7
61,534 
61,028 
64,889 
65,053 
65,479
67,460 
41,778 
57,990 
66,394 
57,376

75,352

74,966

55,924

57,694

67,428

60,915

608,981

596,754
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TABLB 3. - MATTRESSES OTHER THAN INNgi SPRING (a)

(Code Noa 644«41,51,6l)

(Number)

Period N.S.W. Vic. Qld S. Aust. W. Aust. Tas. Australia

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70

89,868
124,569
146,135

84,183
57,909

r67,224

50,245
42,579
32,738

13,136
11,649
12,309

61 ,599
48,806
51 ,526

5,502
5,349
4,956

304,533
291,361 

r314,888

Months I 1970 March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
NoTamber 
December 

1971 January 
February 
March 
April

Ci 

(b)

b) 
b)

b)

b)

r6,314 
r6,697 
r5,477 
r4,84O
6,116 
6,465 
6,670 

'7,621
9,840 
9,735 
4,317 
6,198 
7,810 
6,830

2,992 
2,792 
2,550 
2,241
2,525 
3,222 
3,308
3,171
3,707
3,256 
2,218 
3,565 
3,933
3,605

1,025 
1,314 
1,427 
1,189 
1,203
1,070 
1,276 
1,373 
1,250 
1,699

816 
1,299 
1,651 
1 ,488

5,089 
4,616
4,378 
2,905
3,840 
4,092 
4,651
4,548 
4,575
5 ,220 
4,386
4,410 
4,570 
5,746

(b 
(b) 
(b) 
(b) 
(b) 
(b)

b) 
(b)

(b) h 

(b)

r28,759 
r3O,458 
r26,880 
r25,731
23,563 
24,918 
28,979 
31,382 
33,698
38,966
16,634 
27,949
38,307
32,785

10 Bontha ended April 1971
10 aontha ended April 1970

(b)

(b)

71,602
56,907

32,510
27,947

13,125
9,693

46,038

44,243

(b)

(b)

297,181
262,277

(a) Brcludea pillows, pram mattresaea, cushions, camp bag;s etc. and overlays, camp stretchers and folding sun lounge 
type eattreoaea under 3" thick, (b) Not available far publication.
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Period

1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70

Months 1 1970 March 
April 
Hay 
Juno 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1971 January 
February 
March 
April

4.

TABLE 4. - MATTRESSES, AND STRETCHgiS AND FOLDING BEDS « AUSTRALIA 

(Number)

Mattxessea (a) Stretchers and 
foldin/^ beds

Code No.

10 months ended April 1971

10 months ended April 1970

Inner 
spring

844.21

65 9,452
655,883 

r7l6,333

r59,325 
r63,818 
r6l,492 
r58,087

61,534 
61,028
64,889 
65,053 
65,479 
67,460
41,778 
57,990 
66,394 
57,376

608,981
596,754

Rubber

344'41

79,992
54,363

r45,772

r3,598 
r4,836 
r4,373
r3,689
3,897 
3,536 
4,962
4,011
5,061
4,154 
2,302 
2,943
4,688 
3,407

38,961
37,710

Plastic foam 
and 

sponge

Other 
(incl. kapok, 
fibre etc.)

Total Wire Other 
(inol. camp)

844.51 844.61 844.71 044.75

142,7 48
173,660
213,703

20,122 
20,7 37 
18,529 
17,931
15,543 
17,207 
19,341
22,281 
23,681
29,483 
11,766 
21,320 
28,748 
26,230

215,600

177,243

81,793
63,338
55,413

5,039 
4,885 
3,978
4,111
4,123 
4,175 
4,676 
5,090
4,956
5,329 
2,566 
3,686
4,871
3,148

42,620
47,324

963,985
947,244 

ri ,031,221

r88,0e4 
r94,276 
r68,372
r83,818 

85,097 
85,946 
93,868
96,435 
99,177

106,426 
58,412
85,939

104,701 
90,161

906,162
859,031

41,136 
(b)

39,599

48,920 
lb)

30,783

2,755 
2,953
2,584 
1,920 
2,697
3,122 
3,030 
4,217
4,771
5,663 
2,393 
3,935
3,583 
4,420

2,555 
1,263
1,054 
1,273 
1,549 
1,734 
3,589 
4,209 
5,538 
5,044
1,251 
1,915 
1 ,826 
1,693

37,831
35,095

28,348
28,456

(a) Excludes pillows, pram mattresses, cushions, camp bags etc., and overlays, camp stretchers and folding sun lounge 
(b) Not collected monthly prior to July 1969.type mattresses under 3" thick.

r - Revised

CfMIOHWRALTH BUBMP OP CMSOS ABI gTATISTlCS
J. P. O'NEILL 

ACTING COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN
A.C.T., 2600CABBHffiA. A.C.T., 2600 28 JUNE 1971

Inquiries concemiiig these stat is tics may be made in Canber-ra by telephoning 490211 extension 322 or, in each StateNOTE.
capital, by teiepuuuing the office of the Deputy Commonwealth Statistician. Bef. N<




